RESOLUTION NO. 625

REAFFIRMING PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR CITY EMPLOYEES OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON

WHEREAS, by Resolution #420 the City of Prineville adopted the Public Employees Retirement System for all eligible City employees effective July 1, 1973, and

WHEREAS, there has been an issue raised as to whether City of Prineville Railway employees are or were to be covered under that Resolution, and

WHEREAS, higher wages and varied benefits including a profit-sharing plan are in effect at the City of Prineville Railway;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the City of Prineville employees and not City of Prineville Railway employees were and are to be participants under the Oregon Public Employees Retirement System.

Passed by the unanimous vote of the Council on May 28th 1985.

Approved by the Mayor on May 28th 1985.

Mayor

Attest:

Acting City Administrator